
 

 

Parent Bulletin 
Friday 15th December 

 

Dear Parents 

 

I do hope you all enjoyed the Carol Service as much as I did.  All the children performed wonderfully.  

Thank you all for your generous gifts and I wish you all a very Merry Christmas.  Please find below some 

of the key dates for next term but do keep an eye on the website calendar.   

We very much look forward to welcoming all our families back on Wednesday 10th January.   

My very best wishes 

Andrew 

 

Dates for the diary 
Wed 10th Jan  Term starts 

Mon 22nd Jan 8:00am-9:00 am Open House – a chance to come and look at your children’s books 
in their classroom.   

Fri 26th Jan 7:30pm Drop-in for drinks at The Cabin – parents and staff 

Tues 6th Feb  Internet Safety Day 
Whole school internet safety workshops 

Tues 9th Feb 1:00pm-4:00pm Valentine Disco afternoon 

Mon 12th – Fri 
16th Feb 

HALF TERM 

Thurs 22nd Feb  Friends of Lyndhurst Bingo Night 

Fri 23rd Feb  Mid-Year reports shared with parents 

Tues 27th Feb 
 

 
4:00pm-6:00pm 

Whole school Healthy Me Day 
Year 3 – 5 Parents’ evening – face to face 

Thurs 29th Feb 4:00pm-6:00pm Nursery – Year 2 Parents’ evening – face to face 

Tues 5th Mar  Year 3 & 4 and Year 5 & 6 visit St Michael’s Church 

Tues 5th Mar 4:00pm-6:00pm Year 3 – 5 Parents’ evening – face to face 

Thurs 7th Mar  World Book Day – Book in a Box 

Thurs 7th Mar 4:00pm-6:00pm Nursery – Year 2 Parents’ evening – face to face 

Mon 11th Mar Time TBC Mr Dawson’s Music Assembly 

Tues 12th Mar 6:00pm Year 4 & 6 Production – Peter Pan 

Wed 13th Mar Time TBC Mrs Peacock’s Music Assembly 

Wed 13th Mar 6:00pm Year 4 & 6 Production – Peter Pan  

Thurs 14th Mar Time TBC Mr Hughes’ Guitar Assembly 

Fri 15th Mar Time TBC Reception – Year 2 Swimming Gala 

Fri 22nd Mar Time TBC Year 3 – Year 6 Swimming Gala 

Wed 27th Mar 6:00pm-7:00pm Spring Concert 

Thurs 28th Mar 
 

8:40am 
 
4:00pm 

Easter Bonnet Parade and FOL drinks on the front drive  
 
TERM ENDS 

 



 

Message from Miss Tutcher 
Dear Parents, 
 
Thank you so much for the gifts, videos and cards that I have been given. It does mean a great deal. 25 
years has gone past scarily fast - where has that time gone? 
 
It has been a pleasure to have the opportunity to get to know your children, to teach and care for 
them and I will miss them and yourselves.  I am proud of all that the children at Lyndhurst achieve - 
they are all stars! 
 
Wishing you a happy Christmas and best wishes for the New Year! 
 
Kind regards 
 
Vicky Tutcher 
 

 

Message from Mrs Lawrence 
Dear Parents 
 
Thank you so much for your kind words and thoughtful gifts, I very much appreciate them. 
 
I will miss the Lyndhurst children very much, but I know that they will thrive particularly if they hold 
onto the Lyndhurst values. That’s something that I will certainly be doing as I venture on my life’s 
journey; always striving to become the best version of myself. 
 
I wish you all a very Happy Christmas. 
 
Love from, 
 
Kris Lawrence 
 

 
 
Best wishes 
Kris Lawrence 
School Secretary 
 
All Parent Newsletter hyperlink to website 
All Parent Communications hyperlink to website 
Calendar hyperlink to website 
 
 
 

https://www.lyndhurstschool.co.uk/news-events/newsletters/
https://www.lyndhurstschool.co.uk/news-events/communications/
https://www.lyndhurstschool.co.uk/news-events/calendar/

